STATE OF VERMONT GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD

Re:	Certificate of Need Application by)	Docket No.
	Central Vermont Medical Center)	
	for the Purchase of a Replacement Linear)	
	Accelerator and Related Facility)	
	Modifications and Unorades	Ì	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Now comes Judith Henkin, Esq., who enters her appearance in the above-captioned matter and gives notice that she will be the designated representative of the Central Vermont Medical Center, and on whom service may be made at the address shown below.

Judith Henkin 2630 Hollister Hill Road Marshfield, Vermont 05658 jahenkin44@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Judith Henkin, on behalf of Central Vermont Medical Center, Inc., hereby certify that I have served the above Notice of Appearance on Michael Barber, General Counsel of the Green Mountain Care Board, by electronic mail, delivery receipt requested, this 28th day of May 2024.

Judith Henkin